
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
08 
74 
07 

112 
71 

174 
8 

73 
0 

20 
32 
99 
80 

79 

Name 
Tristan Littlehale 
Ian Barberi 
Sean Wheeler 
Dominic Starkweather 
Igor Lyustin 
Ross Murray 
Don Van Nortwick 
Christopher Qualls 
Scotty B White 
Dallas Carroll 
Michael Lewis 
Sean Whitwood 
Darren Dilley 

Tony D Colicchio 

Class 
GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 
15 
11 

8 

Diff 

3.403 
34.605 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
7 Laps 

10 Laps 
DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 
20:32.884 
20:36.287 
21:07.489 
20:33.375 
21:38.047 
21:40.732 
20:56.371 
21:04.813 
20:32.937 
20:43.196 
13:58.115 

9:24.583 
29.728 

Best Tm 
1:07.253 
1:07.381 
1:07.626 
1:09.982 
1:14.424 
1:14.820 
1:15.319 
1:15.540 
1:19.665 
1:20.739 
1:13.912 
1:08.638 

Make 
2005 BMW M3 
1995 BMW M3 
1999 Chevy Corvette 
1999 Chevy Corvette 
2006 Chevy Corvette 
2010 Ford Mustang 
2017 Ford FP350S 
2006 Ford Mustang 
2006 Ford Mustang 
Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 
2001 Jaguar XKR 
2021 Chevy Corvette 
1995 Mazda RX7 

2002 BMW M3 

Hometown 
San Jose, CA 
Pleasanton, CA 
Livermore, CA 
Cave Creek, AZ 
San Francisco, CA 
Marina del Rey, CA 
Las Vegas, NV 
W. Los Angeles, CA 
Auburn, WA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Poway, CA 
Norco, CA 
Hillsboro, OR 

Campbell, CA 

Member # 
420532 
315698 
281432 
541744 
389964 
233665 
457397 
360274 
215974_1 
696509 
113617 
527444 
330346 

410828 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/25/2023 6:57:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

3.403 

Avg. Speed 

96.184 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.253 

Best Speed 

97.958 

Best Lap by 

08 - Tristan Littlehale 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 5 Big Bore Closed Wheel 

Race Saturday Official 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:53:21 

Buttonwillow Raceway West Loop 1.830 miles 

2/25/2023 14:50 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 24-26, 2023

SANCTION # 23-ST-59393


